UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2033538594 Fee: $55.00
Edward M. Moody

ORIGINAL CONTRACTORS Cook County Recorder of Deeds
WCHANIC,S LIEN: ) Date: 11/30/2020 04:11 PM Pg: 1 of 3
NOTICE AND C1LAIM

STATE OF ILLINOIS

Nomper’ Syt gt

COUNTY OF Cook

Union Contracting Inc.
CLAIMANT
-VS.

CDA Midway Plaisance As<oriation
U.S. Department of Housing and 1/shan Development

DEFENDANT(S)
The claimant, Union Contracting Inc. of Broadvicw, IL, 60155 County of Cook, hereby files a claim for lien
against CDA Midway Plaisance Association Fak Ridge, IT. 60068 {herecinafter referred to as “owner(s)""}

and U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Devéiopuent (Party In Interest) Chicago, IL. 60604 and any
persons claiming an interest in the premises herein and «afs:

That on 11/20/2019, the owner(s) owned the following describei fund in the County of Cook, State of Hiinois to
wit:

Street Address: Midway Plaisance Senior Apartménts- 731 E. buts Street Chicago, 11 60637
A/K/A: See Attached Exhibit "A" for Legal Pescription |
AJK/A: Tax# 20-15-407-023

That on or about 11/20/2019, the claimant made a contract with the said owner(s) to :p'rovide Yabui and

material for masonry restoration (lintel repairs) and tuckpointing for and in said improvemera, #nd that on
or about 06/17/2020 the claimant completed thereunder all that was required to be done by said contract.

&

750 Lake Cook Rd. Suite 158
Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

201041082 milorg




A

'.‘;Notary bhc s Slgnature -

2033538594 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The following amounts are due on said contract;

Original Contract Amount  $24,850.00
Change Orders/Extras $6,140.00

Credits $.00
Work Not Performed $.00
Payments $24,850.00
Total Balance Due $6,140.00

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant after ﬂowhg all credits, the sum of Six Thousand One
Hundred Forty Dollars and 00/100 ($6,148.00) Dollars, for which, with interest, the Claimant claims a lien
on said land and iwprovements, and on the moneys or other consrderaﬂons due or to become due from said

' owner(s) under said coatract.

To the extent permitted b iwy, all waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order to induce
payment not received are hereby revoked. Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not ail, of the
amount claimed due hereundes shall not operate to invalidate this notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersignzd has signed this msﬂ'umem on October 16, 2020.

 President

Prepared By:

Union Contracting Inc.
2600 S 25th Ave., Ste X
Broadview, IL 60155

State of IL
County of Cook

The affiant, Jerome B. Loftus, being first dufy sworn, on oath deposes and says that the affian s Tresident of
the Claimant; that the affiant has read the foregoing claim for hen and '_:_nows the contents therect: and that all

the statements therein contained are true.

Jemme B;'ng&;sf fias Prosident

Subscribed and sworn before me this Ociober 16, 2020.

201041062 miecrg




2033538594 Page: 30of 3 |

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit “A”

'Pazm:m MBEIDIAR,
HORTH LINE 0 sn_i P

o st Tm, ¥ o mmlcs oF 14
THE EASY LiXE OF SUID wa:n

T&m:s mrf Mm; A Ll'ﬂt Vﬂﬁh{.tﬁ. ™HE: m
"-"f o s'm, 'zmr;!s Nﬂm*ii, gavwe X & AL

brSTANCE oF 1740 FEeT 10 tHE pm' cwm JLLKHORE , *7%

201041062 mlorg




